E X P L O S I O N P R O O F
LIN - 40
–
–
–
LIN - 30
–
–

Schischek did not designed an adaption yet a detailed drawing of the valve is necessary.
When ordering the actuator type and the adaptation type must be specified.
Order example:
Modulating valve actuator with spring return in explosive athmosphere zone 2 for valve
with 20 mm stroke and 1.500 N needed force.
Actuator:  RedMax-30-YF
Linear adaption:  LIN-20
Valve adaption:  suitable to valve type on request
Material Housing: Aluminium anodized AlMg4,5
 Lifting rod: Stainless steel V4A / AISI 316L / DIN EN 1.4404
 Adapter /coupling: Stainless steel V4A / AISI 316L / DIN EN 1.4404
Dimensions L × W × H = 160 × 141 × 206 mm
Weight  ~ 4,3 kg
Temperature −20...+50 °C
Delivery  Linear unit inclusive adapters (12 × 12 mm for
...Max actuators size S and 16 × 16 mm for size M)
and screws (M4 × 85 mm resp. M8 × 130 mm) in
stainless steel V4A
Motor running time s /90°
Motor running time s /90°
Positioning speed
motor [s/mm]
Positioning speed
motor [s/mm]
Positioning speed
spring [s/mm]
Positioning speed
spring [s/mm]
    Size S
    Size M
Spring return time s /90°
Spring return time s /90°
Size S
Size M
Positioning speed of motor and spring – size S
Positioning speed of motor and spring – size M
Spring’s direction of rotation
Spring’s direction of rotation
Spring’s direction of rotation
Spring’s direction of rotation
Direction of stroke
Direction of stroke
Direction of stroke
Direction of stroke
□12 resp. □16
2 / 4
E X P L O S I O N P R O O F
LIN - 7.5
 1.500
 3.000
–
LIN - 7.5
  3.000
 6.000
–
 ...Max- 15 -F
 ...Max- 30 -F
 ...Max- 50 -F
 ...Max- 15 -F
 ...Max- 30 -F
 ...Max- 50 -F
LIN - 10
 1.500
 3.000
–
LIN - 10
 3.000
 6.000
–
LIN - 15
 1.000
 2.000